

M.EX 03/2024

Order No. 04

Date:-27.09.2024

Today is fixed for scrutiny and further order.

Dhr files advocate's hazira.

On scrutiny it is found as per L.A. Register that there is no such appeal is pending before the appellate authority against the order dated 29/06/2011 passed in L.A. Case no. 75/72 of 2007/2006.

Issue requisite at once.

To 17.12.2024 for SR/appearance.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan